— Csmocote
Csmocote
R Preplant

\\ It's always good to plant ahead

9
13
80
In
§o
A%

7 35 835 TE

N P K

m
Coated Fertilizer

Description

Prepare your field-grown ornamentals for not one, but two growing seasons ahead of time with one
single application of Osmocote® PrePlant. Safely apply this coated fertiliser directly into your plant
holes and let nature do the rest. With this efficient plant nutrition, designed for easy GPS application,
you will save on labour costs and improve your plants’ overall quality.

Guaranteed analysis

Elemental
N Total Nitrogen 17%
Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO3) 6.7%
Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH) 8.3%
Urea nitrogen (N-Urea) 2%
P Phosphorus 3.5%

Water soluble (P) 2.6%


https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-ie/ornamental-horticulture/products/preplant/
https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-ie/ornamental-horticulture/products/preplant/
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);

Mg

Cu

Fe

Mo

Zn

Benefits

W\ Only one pass needed, meaning less soil damage

W\ Reduced plant stress for healthier growth

Potassium

Water soluble (K)

Magnesium

Water soluble (Mg)

Boron

Water soluble (B)

Copper

Water soluble (Cu)

Iron

Iron EDTA (Fe)

Manganese

Molybdenum

Water soluble (Mo)

Zinc

N\ Increase growth by up to 40%

Application rates

8.3%
8.3%

1.2%
0.8%

0.01%
0.01%

0.025%
0.017%

0.22%
0.04%

0.03%

0.010%
0.008%

0.008%



Trail first on a small scale before changing the rate, or any other variables, As circumstances can differ and the
application of our products is beyond our control, ICL cannot be held responsible for any adverse results.

How to use

Apply specially-designed Osmocote® PrePlant prior to planting, directly into planting holes. You can do
this using GPS application equipment.

You need only one application to provide enough nutrition for up to two growing seasons.
If needed, apply an additional fertilizer during the second season for increased plant growth.
Properly seal partly used or damaged bags.

Store under dry conditions.

Attention

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.

https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-ie/ornamental-horticulture/products/preplant/
: 14/05/2024

ICL Growing Solutions marketing.ukire@icl-group.com /A|C|_



https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-ie/ornamental-horticulture/products/preplant/

