

# **Csmocote**®

## Preplant



17 | 3.5 | 8.3 | TE

## Description

Prepare your field-grown ornamentals for not one, but two growing seasons ahead of time with one single application of Osmocote® PrePlant. Safely apply this coated fertiliser directly into your plant holes and let nature do the rest. With this efficient plant nutrition, designed for easy GPS application, you will save on labour costs and improve your plants' overall quality.

### Guaranteed analysis

#### Elemental

N	Total Nitrogen	17%
	Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO <sub>3</sub> )	6.7%
	Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH <sub>4</sub> )	8.3%
	Urea nitrogen (N-Urea)	2%
P	Phosphorus	3.5%
	Water soluble (P)	2.6%
	vvater soluble (P)	2.0%

К	Potassium Water soluble (K)	<b>8.3%</b> 8.3%
Mg	Magnesium Water soluble (Mg)	<b>1.2%</b> 0.8%
В	Boron Water soluble (B)	<b>0.01%</b> 0.01%
Cu	Copper Water soluble (Cu)	<b>0.025%</b> 0.017%
Fe	Iron Iron EDTA (Fe)	<b>0.22%</b> 0.04%
Mn	Manganese	0.03%
Мо	Molybdenum Water soluble (Mo)	<b>0.010%</b> 0.008%
Zn	Zinc	0.008%

## Benefits

- $\$  Only one pass needed, meaning less soil damage
- $\red$  Increase growth by up to 40%

## Application rates

Trail first on a small scale before changing the rate, or any other variables, As circumstances can differ and the application of our products is beyond our control, ICL cannot be held responsible for any adverse results.

#### How to use

- Apply specially-designed Osmocote® PrePlant prior to planting, directly into planting holes. You can do this using GPS application equipment.
- 2 You need only one application to provide enough nutrition for up to two growing seasons.
- If needed, apply an additional fertilizer during the second season for increased plant growth.
- Properly seal partly used or damaged bags.
- 5 Store under dry conditions.

#### **Attention**

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.

https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-ie/ornamental-horticulture/products/preplant/: 14/05/2024

ICL Growing Solutions marketing.ukire@icl-group.com

**AICL**